
 

 
RANKING 

DE 
 ALAVA  

 
2.010/2.011 

 
 
 
 

AIRE LIBRE 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

MUJERES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SENIOR  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-400   GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    06/07/2011 ORDIZIA     86.S               12.29 +0,0 
  2  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    25/06/2011 AVILES      92·JR              12.78 -0,5   
  3  VI-3448  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    22/08/2911 GASTEIZ     90·PR              13.08 +1,2   
  4  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    29/06/2011 BASAURI     92·JR              13.12 +1,2 
  5  VI-3459  MARIA DIEZ AGUILLO        BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              13.42 +1,4 
  6  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    19/03/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C               14.11 -1,1 
  7  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    04/08/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               14.13 +1,1  
  8  VI-568   IRATXE BENES MARTINEZ     BARR   11/05/2011 DURANDO     95·JV              14.14 -2,2    
  9  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.40 +1,4 
 10  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.43 +1,4     
 11  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               14.45 +1,1  
 12  EU-1227  ANE ERGUIN Gª DE VICUÑA   ZAI    04/04/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.46 +1,1 
 13  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO LZ.S.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               14.54 +1,3 
 14  EU-1217  MYRIAM ALAVA VAQUERO      LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14.85 +1,4 
 15  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              14.94 +1,3  
 16  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.18 +0,8 
 17  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.21 +1,3   
 18  VI-3466  NAGORE PEREZ OTAZU        BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.49 +0,8 
 19  VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               15.86 +0,8   
 20  VI-575   CRISTINA S.CASTILLO CUEN. BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.89 +1,3    

 
100 m. (Cronometraje manual) 
 
  1  EU-1227  ANE ERGUIN Gª DE VICUÑA   ZAI    11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.3  +1,6 

 
200 m.  
 
  1  VI-400   GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    06/07/2011 ORDIZIA     86·S               25.40 +0,1 
  2  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    24/07/2011 PAMPLONA    92·JR              25.92 -1,2   
  3  VI-3448  ZURIÑE CARREÑO MADINABEIT ZAI    16/04/2911 GASTEIZ     90.PR              26.65 +1,8   
  4  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     91.PR              26.78 +0,8  
  5  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    10/04/2011 DURANGO     92.JR              27.83 +1,3 
  6  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALV.ARC.ASS    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     91·PR              27.85 +1,8   
  7  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   05/02/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              28.26 -0,6   
  8  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              28.40 +1,3      
  9  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     95.JV              32.08 +2,0  
 10  VI-536   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV              33.19 +1,8  
 
 
 
 



400 m.  
 
  1  VI-400   GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     86·S               56.34          
  2  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    10/07/2011 XATIVA      92·JR              57.00   
  3  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            1.01.17      
  4  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            1.01.21   
  5  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            1.01.83      
  6  VI-468   MARTA MIRUMBRALES ALV.ARC.ASS    01/05/2011 LLEIDA      91·PR            1.01.99   
  7  VI-379   ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN.BAT    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     85·S             1.05.84  
  8  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            1.07.23   
  9  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    02/04/2011 LOGROÑO     95.JV            1.07.61 
 10  VI-558   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA     LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            1.13.63   
 11  VI-3470  MARIA ZABALLOS NIETO      BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             1.14.27      
 12  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV            1.15.13              
 13  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR            1.17.36   
 
 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    25/06/2011 AGUILAS     76·SW35          2.20.79       
  2  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   28/05/2011 VALLADOLID  94·JV            2.21.78 
  3  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            2.21.80   
  4  VI-379   ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN.BAT    23/07/2011 TOLOSA      85·S             2.23.06  
  5  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            2.25.37    
  6  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            2.31.00    
  7  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    16/04/2010 GASTEIZ     95·JV            2.32.86 
  8  VI-400   GERAXANE USSIA BETOLAZA   BDZ    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     86·S             2.33.17 
  9  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     93·JR            2.52.77   
 10  VI-558   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA     LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            2.56.27   
 
 

1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES76·SW35          4.30.82       
  2  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES93·JR            4.51.39   
  3  VI-379   ITXASO ESCONDRILLAS AZKUN.BAT    06/07/2011 ORDIZIA     85·S             4.57.56  
  4  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            5.03.67    
  5  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       ASS    06/07/2011 ORDIZIA     91·PR            5.04.72 
  6  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    04/06/2011 LUGO        95·JV            5.06.99 
  7  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   30/04/2011 AVILES      94·JV            5.15.41   
  8  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            5.25.16    
  9  VI-3470  MARTA ZABALLOS NIETO      BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     96·C             5.39.70      
 
 

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    30/04/2011 PAMPLONA    76·SW35         10.06.78  
  2  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       ASS    30/04/2011 AVILES      91·PR           11.19.50 
  3  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            11.35.36    
  4  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV           11.35.98    
  5  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV           12.09.52    
  6  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            12.16.80   
  7  VI-3470  MARTA ZABALLOS NIETO      BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C            12.17.67      
  8  VI-431   EXTIZEN ETXEBARRIA URRUTIALAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     89·PR           12.27.94 
  9  EU-1215  MAITE UGARTE VALETA       BERT   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            12.59.87        
 10  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            13.25.74 
 11  VI-3447  SANDRA PORCEL MARTINEZ    BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            13.26.70   
 12  VI-575   CRISTINA S. CASTILLO CUEN.BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            13.46.65   
 

5.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-466   EKHIÑE UNZALU LERMA       ASS    19/03/2011 LOS CORRALES91·PR           19.14.88 
  2  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    19/03/2011 BILBO       93·JR           20.54.67   
  3 

 
 VI-558   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA     LAU    19/03/2011 BILBO       95·JV           23.40.30   

10 Km. (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    09/10/2011 AMURRIO     76·SW35          37.03  
  2  VI-3472  LAURA GARCIA MEJUTO       BLA    09/10/2011 AMURRIO     84·S             38.29 
  3  VI-560   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI   BLA    12/03/2011 LAREDO      70·SW40          40.19 
  4  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    09/11/2011 AMURRIO     72·SW35          41.47 
 



 
 

MEDIA MARATHON  
 
  1  VI-3472  LAURA GARCIA MEJUTO       BLA    30/04/2011 GIJON       84·S             1.22.13 
  2  VI-560   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI   BLA    30/04/2011 GIJON       70·SW40          1.29.03 
  3  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     72·SW35          1.29.36 
  4

 
  VI-495   LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGURA   BLA    26/03/2011 AZPEITIA    65·SW45          1.36.05 

MARATHON (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-560   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI   BLA    28/11/2011 DONOSTIA    70·SW40         3.09.28 
  2

 
  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    08/05/2011 GASTEIZ     72·SW35         3.40.10 

100 m. vallas (0,84).  
 
  1  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     91·PR              15.07 +0,8  
  2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR              15.24 +0,8 
  3  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.A. BDZ    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              16.29 +0,2                 
  4  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARR   02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              16.46 +0,8 
  5  VI-454   NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              18.69 +0,2   

 
400 m. Vallas (0,762)  
 
  1  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    08/07/2011 GUARDA      90·PR            1.00.70 
  2  VI-470   IRATI DEL RIO LAHIDALGA   ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     91·PR            1.05.67  
  3  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            1.09.01 
  4 

 
 VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARR   05/06/2011 BASAURI     95·JV            1.14.45   

3.000 m. Obstáculos (0,762)  
 
  1  BI-477   RAQUEL BARRIOS ALVARES AR.BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR           14.44.15 

 
ALTURA  
 
  1  VI-559   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES LAU    25/06/2011 AVILES      94·JV               1,71 
  2  VI-457   LARRAITZ BERGARA NIETO    ASS    14/04/2011 FUENLABRADA 90·PR               1,63 
  3  VI-454   NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR               1,60   
  4  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,35  
  5  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                1,31  
  6  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,30  
     VI-3461  UXUE FDZ. DE LA PEÑA ETX. BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,30  
  8  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               1,25      
  9  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     96·C                1,24   
 10  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,20 
     VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,20   

  

LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.A. BDZ    11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR               5,37 -0,9  
  2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR               5,03 -1,2 
  3  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               4,66 +2,0 
  4  VI-454   NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR               4,52 +1,1   
     VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                4,52 -0,9  
  6  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   28/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                4,30 +0,0   
  7  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR               4,26 +0,6 
  8  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                4,19 +0,9  
     VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                4,19 +0,9 
 10  VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                4,15 +1,1  
 11  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                4,10 +1,1  
 12  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               4,03 +1,8      
 13  VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,82 +1,3   
 14  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    02/04/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,75 -0,4  
 15  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,57 -1,3  



 

PÉRTIGA  
 
  1  VI-454   NAHIKARI ACEBO GARCIA     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR               2,10 
 
TRIPLE  
 
 1  VI-458   GARAZI LARRAZKUETA MTZ.A. BDZ    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              10,39 +1,6               
 2  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              10,15 +1,8      
 3  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   07/05/2011 DURANGO     92·JR               9,98 +0,0   
 4  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C                9,77 +0,3    
 5  VI- 565  AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                9.58 +1,0 
 6  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                9,11 +0,7 
 7  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,09 -0,2  
 8  VI-568   IRATXE BENES MARTINEZ     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               8,79 +1,1    
 9  VI-3453  LARRAITZ PICATOSTE IÑURR. ZAI    29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                8,40 -0,2  
10  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                8,16 +1,0  
11 

 
 VI-3475  OHIANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                7,86 +1,6    

PESO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    04/06/2011 LUGO        74·SW35            10,70  
 2  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR               7,56  
 3  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               7,14  
 4  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               7,00 
 5  EU-1220  OLARIZU JAUREGI BADIOLA   LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     85·S                6,75 
 6  VI-538   LAURA ABRAIN CARIÑENA     ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               5,68 
 7  VI-570   REBECCA HARE MICHNO       BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV               5,50   
 8 

 
 VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               5,28  

DISCO (1 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     74·SW35            23,20  
 2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92.JR              20,31  
 3  EU-1220  OLARIZU JAUREGI BADIOLA   LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     85.S               19,82 
 4  EU-1218  BELEN DEL RIO CARRERO     LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     89·PR              19,09 
 5  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   22/08/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              18.21  
 6  VI-237   BEATRIZ LAGARTOS CALVO    ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     79·S               15,15 
 7 

 
 VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14,48 

JABALINA (600 g.)  
 
 1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     74·SW35            40,74  
 2  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR              29,66   
 3  VI-538   LAURA ABRAIN CARIÑENA     ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV              21,92 
 4  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA.BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              19,07  
 5  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94.JV              18,27  
 6  VI-3459  MARIA DIEZ AGUILLO        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14,64 
 7 

 
 VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR               8,13       

MARTILLO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              32,52 
 2  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              31,79  
 3  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              28.05 
 4  VI-568   IRATXE BENES MARTINEZ     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              26,22    
 5  VI-472   ANE AMIROLA MARTINEZ      LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     91·PR              14,18 
 6 

 
 EU-1226  AMAIA ELORZA FDZ. JAUREGI ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12,36  

5 Km. (PISTA)  
 
  1  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV           33.57.8 



 
 
 

JUNIOR  
 
 
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    25/06/2011 AVILES      92·JR              12.78 -0,5   
  2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    29/06/2011 BASAURI     92·JR              13.12 +1,2 
  3  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              14.94 +1,3  

 
200 m.  
 
  1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    24/07/2011 PAMPLONA    92·JR              25.92 -1,2   
  2  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    10/04/2011 DURANGO     92.JR              27.83 +1,3 
 
 
 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-492   ANE MIREN MTZ. LAHIDALGA  BDZ    10/07/2011 XATIVA      92·JR              57.00   
  2  VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            1.01.17      
  3  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR            1.17.36   
 
 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            2.21.80   
  2  VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     93·JR            2.52.77   
 
 

1.500 m.  
 
  1 

 
 VI-521   LAURA OCA PEREZ           ZAI    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES93·JR            4.51.39   

5.000 m.  
 
  1 

 
 VI-524   MAIDER URTARAN LARESGOITI LAU    19/03/2011 BILBO       93·JR           20.54.67   

100 m. vallas (0,84).  
 
  1  VI-491   LORENA GALLEGO ESCOLAR    ZAI    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR              15.24 +0,8 
  2  VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARR   02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              16.46 +0,8 

 
400 m. Vallas (0,762)  
 
  1 

 
 VI-510   PAULA ZARAIN PALACIOS     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            1.09.01 



 
 
LONGITUD  
 
  1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR               5,03 -1,2 
  2 

 
 VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR               4,26 +0,6 

TRIPLE  
 
 1 

 
 EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   07/05/2011 DURANGO     92·JR               9,98 +0,0   

PESO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1  

 
VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR               7,56  

DISCO (1 Kg.)  
 
 1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92.JR              20,31  
 2  

 
VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   22/08/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              18.21  

JABALINA (600 g.)  
 
 1  EU-10134 EIDER OGUETA VIGIL        BERT   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR              29,66   
 2  

 
VI-516   ANNE SUSO ELORZA          LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR               8,13       

MARTILLO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-561   YURLAY B.SAAVEDRA CORTES  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              32,52 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

JUVENIL  
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-3459  MARIA DIEZ AGUILLO        BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              13.42 +1,4 
  2  VI-568   IRATXE BENES MARTINEZ     BARR   11/05/2011 DURANDO     95·JV              14.14 -2,2    
  3  EU-1217  MYRIAM ALAVA VAQUERO      LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14.85 +1,4 

 
200 m.  
 
  1  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   05/02/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              28.26 -0,6   
  2  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              28.40 +1,3      
  3  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     95.JV              32.08 +2,0  
  4  VI-536   HELENE ARZUAGA MUGURUZA   LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV              33.19 +1,8  

 

400 m.  
 
  1  VI-530   ANDREIA M. PALHAU PRETO   BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            1.01.21   
  2  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            1.01.83      
  3  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            1.07.23   
  4  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    02/04/2011 LOGROÑO     95.JV            1.07.61 
  5  VI-558   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA     LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            1.13.63   
  6  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV            1.15.13              

 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   28/05/2011 VALLADOLID  94·JV            2.21.78 
  2  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            2.25.37    
  3  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            2.31.00    
  4  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    16/04/2010 GASTEIZ     95·JV            2.32.86 
  5  VI-558   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA     LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            2.56.27   

 

1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            5.03.67    
  2  VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    04/06/2011 LUGO        95·JV            5.06.99 
  3  VI-527   NEREA IRCIO FERNANDEZ     BARR   30/04/2011 AVILES      94·JV            5.15.41   
  4  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            5.25.16    

 

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-537   SARA GUTIERREZ ARANZABAL  ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV           11.35.98    
  2  VI-3448  SIAN MAY ROBERTSON        ZAI    07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV           12.09.52    

 

5.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-558   MADDI ISASI AZKARRAGA     LAU    19/03/2011 BILBO       95·JV           23.40.30   

 
100 m. vallas (0,762).  
 
  1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              19.89 +0,6 
  2  VI-3459  MARIA DIEZ AGUILLO        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV              20.16 +0,6  

 
400 m. Vallas (0,762)  
 
  1  VI-543   AMAIA MARIN PINEDA        BARR   05/06/2011 BASAURI     95·JV            1.14.45   



 

2.000 m. Obstáculos (0,762)  
 
  1 

 
 VI-541   JANIRE FDZ. DE OLANO ROJASZAI    03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     95·JV            8.07.91 

5 Km. (PISTA)  
 
  1  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV           33.57.8 

 
ALTURA  
 
  1  VI-559   GARAZI LARRAKOETXEA BETES LAU    25/06/2011 AVILES      94·JV               1,71 
  2  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               1,25      

 
LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-536   IRATI BETES ARAUZO        LAU    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               4,66 +2,0 
  2 

 
 VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               4,03 +1,8      

TRIPLE  
 
 1  VI-542   ANDREA GAROFANO ZABALA    BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              10,15 +1,8      
 2 

 
 VI-568   IRATXE BENES MARTINEZ     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               8,79 +1,1    

PESO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV               7,14  
 2  VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               7,00 
 3  VI-538   LAURA ABRAIN CARIÑENA     ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               5,68 
 4  VI-570   REBECCA HARE MICHNO       BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV               5,50   
 5 

 
 VI-556   ALAZNE BELTRAN DE LUBIANO BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               5,28  

DISCO (1 Kg.)  
 
  1 

 
 VI-557   MAITE MARTINEZ AGIRRE     BARR   16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14,48 

JABALINA (600 g.)  
 
 1  VI-538   LAURA ABRAIN CARIÑENA     ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV              21,92 
 2  VI-555   MIREN LOPEZ DE SOSOAGA LA.BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              19,07  
 3  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94.JV              18,27  
 4  

 
VI-3459  MARIA DIEZ AGUILLO        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14,64 

MARTILLO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-531   SARA ABECIA GARCIA        BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              31,79  
 2  VI-544   AINHOA FERNANDEZ AGIRRE   BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              28.05 
 3  VI-568   IRATXE BENES MARTINEZ     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              26,22    
 
 
4  EU-1226  AMAIA ELORZA FDZ. JAUREGI ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12,36  

 



 
 
 

CADETE  
 
 
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    19/03/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C               14.11 -1,1 
  2  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    04/08/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               14.13 +1,1  
  3  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.40 +1,4 
  4  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.43 +1,4     
  5  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               14.45 +1,1  
  6  EU-1227  ANE ERGUIN Gª DE VICUÑA   ZAI    04/04/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.46 +1,1 
  7  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO LZ.S.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               14.54 +1,3 
  8  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.18 +0,8 
  9  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.21 +1,3   
 10  VI-3466  NAGORE PEREZ OTAZU        BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.49 +0,8 
 11  VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               15.86 +0,8   
 12  VI-575   CRISTINA S.CASTILLO CUEN. BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               15.89 +1,3    

 
100 m. (Cronometraje manual) 
 
  1

 
  EU-1227  ANE ERGUIN Gª DE VICUÑA   ZAI    11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14.3  +1,6 

300 m.  
 
  1  VI- 565  AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               45.25 
  2  VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    26/03/2011 BURGOS      96·C               46.8  
  3  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    12/02/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C               47.27 
  4  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO LZ.S.BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               48.39 
  5  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     97·C               48.67  
  6  EU-1227  ANE ERGUIN Gª DE VICUÑA   ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               50.94 
  7  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C               51.20 
  8  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               52.8  
  9  VI-3470  MARIA ZABALLOS NIETO      BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               53.24      
 10 

 
 VI-575   CRISTINA S.CASTILLO CUEN. BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               54.29    

600 m.  
 
  1  VI- 565  AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    02/04/2010 LOGROÑO     96·C             1.43.55 
  2  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             1.48.5    
  3  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             1.52.4 
  4  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO LZ.S.BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             1.53.87 
  5  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             1.58.80 
  6  VI-3473  CLAUDIA ANDUAGA TORRES    BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             2.00.95 
  7  VI-3447  SANDRA PORCEL MARTINEZ    ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             2.01.83   
  8 

 
 VI-575   CRISTINA S.CASTILLO CUEN. BARR   04/08/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             2.05.01    

1.000 m.  
   
  1  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    28/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             3.13.19    
  2  VI- 565  AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             3.24.0 
  3  EU-1215  MAITE UGARTE VALETA       BERT   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             3.28.03                
  4  VI-3477  OLATZ FDZ. DE PINEDO SUB. BARR   28/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             3.36.34 
  5  VI-3473  CLAUDIA ANDUAGA TORRES    BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C             3.38.65 
  6  VI-564   AINHOA RODRIGUEZ LIZARRAL.ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C             3.40.04 
  7  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C             3.40.88 
  8  VI-575   CRISTINA S.CASTILLO CUEN. BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             3.49.13    
  9  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             3.51.15 
 10  VI-3447  SANDRA PORCEL MARTINEZ    ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             3.54.73   
 
 



3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            11.35.36    
  2  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            12.16.80   
  3  VI-3470  MARTA ZABALLOS NIETO      BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C            12.17.67      
  4  EU-1215  MAITE UGARTE VALETA       BERT   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            12.59.87        
  5  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            13.25.74 
  6  VI-3447  SANDRA PORCEL MARTINEZ    BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            13.26.70   
  7  VI-575   CRISTINA S. CASTILLO CUEN.BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C            13.46.65   

 
100 m. vallas (0,762)  
 
  1  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               17.53 +2,0 
  2  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               17.62 +2,0 
  3  VI-3453  LARRAITZ PICATOSTE IÑURRI.ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               19.71 +1,1 
  4  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               21.04 +0,6 

 
300 m. vallas (0,762)  
 
  1  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               50.33 
  2  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               53.38  
  3  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               55.38    
  4 

 
 VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               55.93  

1.500 m. Obstáculos (0,762)  
 
  1  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             5.41.69    
  2  VI-574   RIM RAISS JOUDAANE        BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C             6.08.44 
  3 

 
 VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C             6.37.27  

3 Km. (PISTA)  
 
  1  VI-576   MAITANE SAEZ DE IBARRA LL.BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C            24.41.81 

 
ALTURA  
 
  1  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,35  
  2  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                1,31  
  3  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,30  
     VI-3461  UXUE FDZ. DE LA PEÑA ETX. BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,30  
  5  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     96·C                1,24   
  6  VI-3481  YAIZA CRISTOBAL FERNANDEZ BLA    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,20 
     VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,20   

 
LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                4,52 -0,9  
  2  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   28/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                4,30 +0,0   
  3  VI-572   OSTEBI ACEBO GARCIA       BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                4,19 +0,9  
     VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                4,19 +0,9 
  5  VI-563   ICIAR PEREZ VISAIRES      ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                4,15 +1,1  
  6  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                4,10 +1,1  
  7  VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,82 +1,3   
  8  VI-3453  LARRAITZ L.PICATOSTE IÑURRZAI    02/04/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,75 -0,4  
  9 

 
 EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,57 -1,3  



 
 

TRIPLE  
 
 1  VI-3456  ITZIAR ALDEA DE LA FUENTE BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C                9,77 +0,3    
 2  VI- 565  AMAIA GALLEGO ESCOLAR     ZAI    16/04/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                9.58 +1,0 
 3  VI-571   ITZIAR IÑIGUEZ DE HEREDIA BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                9,11 +0,7 
 4  VI-3461  UXUE FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,09 -0,2  
 5  VI-3453  LARRAITZ PICATOSTE IÑURR. ZAI    29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                8,40 -0,2  
 6  EU-1249  MARIA OYANGUREN Gª TORRE  ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                8,16 +1,0  
 7  

 
VI-3475  OHIANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                7,86 +1,6    

PESO (3 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                7,53 
 2  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C                7,07 
 3  EU-1215  MAITE UGARTE VALETA       BERT   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                6,19 
 4  

 
VI-3475  OIHANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                6,12 

DISCO (800 g.)  
 
 1  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               22,45 
 2  

 
VI-3475  OHIANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               12,30 

JABALINA (500 g.)  
 
 1  VI-566   AINTZANE SANTAMARIA ERAÑA ZAI    11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               31,12 
 2  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               14,26 
 3  

 
VI-3475  OHIANE BEJARANO GUBIA     BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               14,19 

MARTILLO (3 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-573   VICTORIA BUSTOS MORLESIN  BARR   01/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               29,00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

VETERANAS  
 
 

 
800 m.  
 
  1

 
  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    25/06/2011 AGUILAS     76·SW35          2.20.79       

1.500 m.  
 
  1

 
  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES76·SW35          4.30.82       

3.000 m.  
 
  1

 
  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    30/04/2011 PAMPLONA    76·SW35         10.06.78  

10 Km. (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-514   RAQUEL LLAMAS GAGO        OVA    09/10/2011 AMURRIO     76·SW35          37.03  
  2  VI-560   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI   BLA    12/03/2011 LAREDO      70·SW40          40.19 
  3  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    09/11/2011 AMURRIO     72·SW35          41.47 

 
MEDIA MARATHON  
 
  1  VI-560   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI   BLA    30/04/2011 GIJON       70·SW40          1.29.03 
  2  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     72·SW35          1.29.36 
  3

 
  VI-495   LOURDES GOMEZ DE SEGURA   BLA    26/03/2011 AZPEITIA    65·SW45          1.36.05 

MARATHON (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-560   GEMMA PEREZ BERASATEGUI   BLA    28/11/2011 DONOSTIA    70·SW40         3.09.28 
  2

 
  VI-540   EVA CALLE RODRIGUEZ       BLA    08/05/2011 GASTEIZ     72·SW35         3.40.10 

PESO (4 Kg.)  
 
 1 

 
 VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    04/06/2011 LUGO        74·SW35            10,70  

DISCO (1 Kg.)  
 
 1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     74·SW35            23,20  

 
JABALINA (600 g.)  
 
  1  VI-49    ALICIA LAGARTOS CALVO     ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     74·SW35            40,74  
 
 
 
 



 
 

HOMBRES 
 

SENIOR  
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-3417  EDUARDO IZQUIERDO MEDRANO BARR   11/06/2011 PAMPLONA    83·S               11.26 +1,3   
  2  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR              11.44 +0,4 
  3  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRAN. BARR   26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     80.S               11.50 +0,0  
  4  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    11/06/2011 VALLADOLID  96·C               11.55 +0,0   
  5  EU-10196 JONATHAN VIVIAN MORENO    LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              11.62 +0,4    
  6  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   11/06/2011 PAMPLONA    94·JV              11.68 +1,0 
  7  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    25/06/2011 AVILES      79·S               11.73 -0,9 
  8  VI-3343  MATIAS I. LOPEZ FERRADA   BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     91·PR              11.82 +0,9   
  9  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERDEBARR   26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     86·S               11.94 +0,0 
 10  VI-3112  MARIO ALVAREZ MARIO       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     83·S               11.96 +1,2  
 11  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR              12.27 +1,4 
 12  VI-3079  DAVID CORRAL TOME         RSO    21/05/2011 ALICANTE    82·S               12.34 -3,3  
     VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12.34 +1,4  
 14  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              12.60 +0,0  
 15  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               12.68 +1,4 
 16  VI-3423  JON ANDER DIAZ DE TEJADA  BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12.69 +1,4 
 17  VI-3411  IÑAKI MARTINEZ BERAZA     ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12.72 +1,4  
 18  EU-1219  JON BLANCO GONZALEZ       LAU    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               12.90 +1,9   
 19  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               12.96 +1,6  
 20  EU-31132 JOSU GANA INTXAURRAGA     LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              13.03 +1,0  
     VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   22/05/2011 DONOSTIA    94·JV              13.03 +1,4   
 22  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              13.12 +0,9    
     VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.12 +1,3 
 23  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40            13.27 -1,4 
 24  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               13.34 +1,3        
 25  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.42 +1,5    
 26  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               13.43 +0,9  
 27  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.65 +0,9  
 28  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               13.79 +1,9 
 29  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.85 +1,5   
 30  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIAZ        LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14.52 +1,2  

 

100 m. (MANUAL)  
 
  1  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               12.3  +1,5 
  2  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.2  +1,5  
  3  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.3  +1,5   
  4  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.8  +1,5  

 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR              23.03 +2,0 
  2  VI-3417  EDUARDO IZQUIERDO MEDRANO BARR   28/05/2011 ARRASATE    83·S               23.44 +1,7   
  3  VI-2928  EGOITZ SAN MIGUEL CARRAN. BARR   16/01/2011 BASAURI     80.S               23.63 -0,1  
  4  VI-3446  MOUSSA DOUMBOUYA          ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     80·PR              23.84 +0,0    
  5  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   07/05/2011 DONOSTIA    94·JV              24.00 -0,1   
  6  EU-10196 JONATHAN VIVIAN MORENO    LAU    16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    90·PR              24.08 +0,0    
  7  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   04/08/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              24.18 +1,8 
  8  VI-3374  SEPAND FEIZ MIR IRAVANI   BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              24.25 +0,0                   
  9  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              24.26 +1,8  
 10  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERDEBARR   26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     86·S               24.36 +0,2 
 11  VI-3343  MATIAS I. LOPEZ FERRADA   BARR   16/01/2011 BASAURI     91·PR              24.88 -0,1   
 12  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     92.JR              25.11 +0,0 
 13  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              25.39 +1,5  
 14  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              25.57 +0,2  
 15  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              25.80 +1,5   
 16  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              26.04 +0,0  
 17  VI-3423  JON AN. DIAZ DE TEJADA S. BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              26.21 +1,5  
 18  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BARR   26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     85·S               26.26 +0,2  
 19  BI-7870  MIKEL ALBILLOS BOUZO      BARR   08/01/2011 BASAURI     90·PR              27.24 +0,1 



 
400 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    06/07/2011 ORDIZIA     93·JR              50.53 
  2  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              51.51 
  3  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     87·S               52.79   
  4  VI-3343  MATIAS I. LOPEZ FERRADA   BARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    91·PR              53.64   
  5  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   30/04/2011 BILBO       94·JV              53.92 
  6  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              54.26  
  7  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVASLAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     92·JR              54.72 
  8  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   30/04/2011 BILBO       94·JV              55.76 
  9  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    07/05/2011 DURANGO     92·JR              55.94 
 10  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    09/04/2011 EIBAR       79·S               56.32 
 11  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     85·S               56.40  
 12  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              56.63  
 13  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94.JV              57.19  
 14  VI-3157  KOLDOBIKA HERRAN FDZ.     BARR   25/05/2011 BASAURI     80.S               57.23   
 15  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              58.72   
 16  EU-1213  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              59.37 
 17  VI-3435  JOSE ANTONIO OCA IBERNIA  BLA    25/06/2011 AGUILAS     60·SM50          1.00.84 
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 VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40          1.02.64 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     85·S             1.52.95 
  2  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    28/05/2011 ARRASATE    93.JR            1.57.23   
  3  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVASLAU    07/05/2011 DURANGO     92·JR            2.01.47 
  4  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BARR   28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES92·JR            2.01.53   
  5  VI-3381  JON PEREZ VISAIRES        ZAI    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV            2.04.64       
  6  EU-10172 JAVIER SALINAS QUINTANA   42195  22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35          2.04.84    
  7  EU-10112 VICTOR PERDIZ SANZ        42195  09/07/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35          2.05.42 
  8  EU-1213  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR            2.05.90 
  9  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     61·SM45          2.06.73 
 10  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            2.06.91  
 11  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40          2.07.88 
 12  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BARR   02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     85·S             2.08.36  
 13  VI-3435  JOSE ANTONIO OCA IBERNIA  BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     60·SM50          2.09.72 
 14  VI-3157  KOLDOBIKA HERRAN FDZ.     BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     80·S             2.13.72   
 15  VI-3401  IÑIGO RIVERA PRADO        ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            2.13.89  
 16  VI-3414  SOUFIANE SBAITA           ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV            2.15.36 
 17  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIAZ        LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV            2.23.85   
 18  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     54·SM55          2.30.89  

 
1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    22/07/2011 BARCELONA   85.S             3.44.49 
  2  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      AJH    23/07/2011 SANTANDER   88.S             3.44.57    
  3  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR            4.13.24   
  4  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L.POR    05/02/2011 DURANGO     91·PR            4.17.04  
  5  VI-3041  CARLOS CARRASCAL MARTIN   LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     81·S             4.18.09 
  6  EU-10172 JAVIER SALINAS QUINTANA   42195  14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35          4.21.77    
  7  EU-1213  JORGE ASIN CRUZ           LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR            4.25.03 
  8  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     61·SM45          4.26.33 
  9  EU-10187 JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    AMU    04/06/2011 DURANGO     65·SM45          4.37.39   
 10  VI-3401  IÑIGO RIBERA PRADO        ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            4.37.19        
 11  EU-1214  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR            4.42.36    
 12  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    04/06/2011 DURANGO     66·SM40          4.43.00 
 13  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   05/02/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            4.43.24  
 14  VI-3381  JON PEREZ VISAIRES        ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            4.45.43       
 15  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     69·SM40          4.46.34 
 16  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREC LAU    15/06/2011 BASAURI     58·SM50          4.53.69 
 17  VI-3414  SOUFIANE SBAITA           ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            4.53.88 
 18  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   30/04/2011 BILBO       95·JV            4.54.24 
 19  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     54·SM55          4.58.15  
 20  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    09/04/2011 EIBAR       79·S             5.03.65 
 21  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIAZ        LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            5.04.05   
 22  VI-3396  ENRIQUE ALONSO GOMEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     80·S             5.16.28 
 23  VI-3438  MIGUEL ANGEL VEGA GONZALEZBLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            5.16.44   
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 VI-3421  JON ARRIBAS RUIZ          BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            5.34.06  



3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3178  JORDAN SANTOS CONCEJERO   RSO    21/05/2011 ALICANTE    85·S             8.37.20 
  2  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      AJH    06/08/2011 MÁLAGA      88.S             8.43.21    
  3  VI-2734  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES63·SM45          8.43.87 
  4  VI-3224  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ SGP    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES75·SM35          8.46.97 
  5  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    14/05/2011 DURANGO     74·SM35          8.55.97   
  6  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L.POR    16/04/2011 DURANGO     91·PR            9.09.9  
  7  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     70.SM40          9.20.18  
  8  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            9.33.79     
  9  VI-3441  JOSU APRAIZ ETXEAZARRAGA  LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     77·S             9.38.3  
 10  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C             9.46.90  
 11  VI-3430  JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ    BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C             9.53.22  
 12  EU-10187 JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    OIN    25/06/2011 BASAURI     65·SM45          9.58.44 
 13  EU-10112 VICTOR PERDIZ SANZ        42195  26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35         10.00.13 
 14  VI-3401  IÑIGO RIVERA PRADO        ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV           10.01.15  
 15  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV           10.16.40   
 16  VI-3482  JAVIER MANSO URTURI       BLA    19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            10.22.06 
 17  VI-3435  JOSE ANTONIO OCA IBERNIA  BLA    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     60·SM50         10.28.02 
 18  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREC LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     58.SM50         10.40.41 
 19  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     94.JV           11.09.47   
 20  VI-3454  PABLO VALLE LOPEZ MUNAIN  ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            12.05.91  
 21  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            12.52.10  
 22  VI-3477  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            13.32.88  
 

5.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      AJH    16/07/2011 HEUSDEN-ZOL 88.S            13.57.93    
  2  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    18/06/2011 BILBO       63·SM45         15.00.29 
  3  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L.POR    29/05/2011 BASAURI     91·PR           16.31.10 
  4  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     70·SM40         16.31.72  
  5  VI-3441  JOSU APRAIZ ETXEZARRAGA   LAU    09/04/2011 EIBAR       77·S            16.49.19  
  6  VI-3353  FERNANDO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     63·SM45         17.23.99    
  7  VI-3223  JUAN JAVIER MUÑOZ OLMEDO  LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     72·SM35         17.49.80 
  8  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREC LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     58·SM50         18.04.40 
  9  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV           18.44.12  
 10  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIEZ        LAU    19/03/2011 BILBO       95·JV           19.03.85 
 

10.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3361  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ-BARQUIN L.POR    19/03/2011 BILBO       91·PR           32.11.06  
  2  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    19/03/2011 BILBO       74·SM35         32.13.81  
 

10 Km. (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEB  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     73·SM35        30.31 
  2  VI-3225  IVAN FERNANDEZ ANAYA      AJH    03/04/2011 IURRETA     88.S           30.54    
  3  VI-3007  ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE V.  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     69·SM40        31.42 
 

MEDIA MARATHON  (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEB  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     73·SM35        1.05.38 
  2  VI-3007  ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE V.  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     69·SM40        1.08.28 
  3  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    10/04/2011 POLLENÇA    63·SM45        1.09.21 
  4  VI-3236  ANTONIO BLANCO GUTIERREZ  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     69·SM40        1.11.23  
  5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    20/03/2011 LEÓN        70·SM40        1.11.39 
  6  VI-3439  JOSEBA P.MENTXAKA MURGIAL.BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     70·SM40        1.13.09 
  7  VI-3424  ALBERTO ALBA SANTOS       BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     79·S           1.13.41 
 

MARATHÓN (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-3236  ANTONIO BLANCO GUTIERREZ  BLA    13/02/2011 SEVILLA     69·SM40        2.30.13 
  2  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    07/11/2010 NUEVA YORK  63·SM45        2.35.19 
 

110 m.v. (1,067)  
 
  1  VI-3078  NATXO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN ZA. BEP    23/07/2011 TOLOSA      82·S               14.99 +1,1  
  2  VI-3079  DAVID CORRAL TOME         RSO    23/07/2011 TOLOSA      82·S               15.05 +1,1 
  3  VI-3387  CARLOS SAENZ DE VILLAVERDEBARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    86·S               20.86 +1,2 



 
110 m.v. (1,067)(MANUAL)  
 
  1  VI-3078  NATXO ORTIZ DE GUZMAN ZA. BEP    30/04/2011 BURGOS      82·S               14.2 -0,1  

 
400 m.v. (0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3227  IVAN ASIN CRUZ            UPV    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     87·S               57.76   
  2  VI-3079  DAVID CORRAL TOME         RSO    16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    82·S             1.01.46 
  3  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94.JV            1.06.25  
  4  VI-3309  JON NUÑEZ IRCIO           BARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    83·S             1.08.01  
  5 

 
 VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40          1.10.22 

3.000 m. Obstáculos  
 
  1  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    18/04/2011 DONOSTIA    74·SM35          9.38.41  
  2  VI-3245  JULEN BASTERRETXEA SAENZ  BARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    85·S            10.57.54  
  3  EU-1214  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     92·JR           11.47.25 

 
5 Km. marcha (PISTA)  
 
  1  VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     71·SM35         27.09.20  
  2  EU-1212  ALBERTO VILLACORTA NUÑEZ  LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     82.S            27.39.96  
  3  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    94·JV           34.06.4  

 
ALTURA  
 
  1  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARR   26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     90.PR               1,93    
     VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BARR   26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     91.PR               1,93   
  3  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    09/04/2011 EIBAR       79·S                1,86 
  4  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   09/07/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                1,77  
  5  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARR   09/07/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               1,65 
  6  VI-3419  IBON AMADO ARNANZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               1,55 
  7  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,50 
  8  VI-3463  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,45  
  9  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,35 
 10  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGUI BARR   19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,30  
     VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ AR.BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,30 
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 VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,25   

LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    16/07/2011 BASAURI     79·S                7,30 +0,4 
  2  VI-3112  MARIO ALVAREZ GARCIA      BARR   16/07/2011 BASAURI     83·S                6,88 +1,9  
  3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV               5,79 -0,2   
  4  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                5.68 +0,4   
  5  EU-1219  JON BLANCO GONZALEZ       LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                5,31 +1,2 
  6  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     96·C                5,15 +0,0 
  7  VI-3232  JOSE JAVIER BENITO BERMUD BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     61·SM45             5,05 +0,0   
  8  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C                4,94 –0,3 
  9  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               4,80 +0,8 
 10  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,73 +1,9    
 11  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGUI BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                4,73 +0,6 
 12  VI-3438  MIGUEL ANGEL VEGA GONZALEZBLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     94·JV               4,62 +0,8   
 13  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·CD               4,37 +0,8 
 14  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ AR.BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,33 +0,2 
 15  VI-3474  ARITZ ARMENDARIZ MORCILLO BARR   02/04/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,58 +0,8 
 16  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,16 +2,0  



PÉRTIGA  
 
  1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               3,05   
  2  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    09/04/2011 EIBAR       79·S                3,00 
  3  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               2,20 
  4  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               2,20 
  5  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                2,10 
  6  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BARR   07/05/2011 CASTELLON   91·PR               1,85   

 
TRIPLE 
 
  1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    21/05/2011 BARCELONA   79.S               14,13 +0,6 
  2  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     91.PR              12,80 +1,3   
  3  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              12,35 +0,4   
  4  VI-3232  JOSE JAVIER BENITO BERMUD BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     61·SM45            11,04 +0,1 
  5  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              10,85 +0,6   
  6  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ AR.BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97.C               10,59 +0,6 
  7  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               10,02 +0,2 
  8  VI-3460  XABIER ETXEBESTE ARRESE   BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,58 -0,9 
  9  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,58 -1,5   
 10  EU-31134 JON LEJARRETA INCHAURRAGA LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C                9,44 +0,6 
 11  VI-3452  GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO   ZAI    29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,14 -0,4    

 
PESO (7,260 Kg.)  
 
  1  EU-1211  AITOR PEREZ CASTELLANOS   LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     76.S               10,93       
  2  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50             9,29 
  3  EU-1247  ASHOK KUMAR TEWATIA       LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     76·SM35             8,77 
  4  VI-3281  GUILLERMO FERNANDEZ FDZ.  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     85.S                7,71  
  5  VI-3406  PABLO BETES CIMAVILLA     LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     64·SM45             7,40 
  6  EU-1236  VICTOR MORENO OSESS       BARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    71.SM35             7,08          

 
DISCO (2 Kg.)  
 
  1  EU-1211  AITOR PEREZ CASTELLANOS   LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     76.S               30,43       
  2  VI-3440  JOSE MIGUEL RUIZ DEL BARCOBLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     71·SM40            29,90    
  3  EU-1210  MARIANO GARCIA MORENO     LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     64.SM45            29,03  
  4  VI-3281  GUILLERMO FERNANDEZ FDZ.  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     85.S               27,34  
  5  EU-1247  ASHOK KUMAR TEWATIA       LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     76·SM35            26,26 

 
JABALINA (800 g.)  
 
  1  VI-3256  MIKEL RIAGA CID           BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     90·PR              36,63    
  2  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    09/04/2011 EIBAR       79·S               31,97 
  3  VI-3289  JORGE GIMENEZ BASTIDA     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     91·PR              30,14   
  4  VI-3434  JUAN POLAN IRIARTE        BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50            29,06  
  5  EU-1208  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     93·JR              28,25   

 

MARTILLO (7,260 Kg.)  
 
  1  EU-1211  AITOR PEREZ CASTELLANOS   LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     76·S               32,92 

 
 

  4  VI-3304  PEDRO Mª RAMIREZ BUENVARONBARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     71·SM35            14,31 
  2  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50            27,12
  3  VI-3157  KOLDOBIKA HERRAN FERNANDEZBARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    80·S               19,70

 

DECATHLON  
 
  1  VI-3027  FERNANDO CAMPO BARRIOSUSO FEC    10/04/2011 EIBAR       79·S          5.521 p.       
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

JUNIOR  
 
 
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR              11.44 +0,4 
  2 

 
 VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR              12.27 +1,4 

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     93.JR              23.03 +2,0 
  2  VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     92.JR              25.11 +0,0 

 
400 m.  
 
  1  VI-3437  UNAI MENA ORTEGA          BLA    06/07/2011 ORDIZIA     93·JR              50.53 
  2  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR              51.51 
  3  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVASLAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     92·JR              54.72 
  4 

 
 VI-3413  OMAR FERNANDEZ SANTOS     ZAI    07/05/2011 DURANGO     92·JR              55.94 

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    28/05/2011 ARRASATE    93.JR            1.57.23   
  2  VI-3364  GUILLERMO SANTAMARIA RIVASLAU    07/05/2011 DURANGO     92·JR            2.01.47 
  3  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BARR   28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES92·JR            2.01.53   

 
1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-3322  ANDER EGUIA FERNANDEZ     BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR            4.13.24   
  2 

 
 EU-1214  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     92·JR            4.42.36    

3.000 m.  
 
  1 

 
 VI-3347  LANDER ARBINA DIAZ DE TUE.LAU    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     93·JR            9.33.79     

3.000 m. Obstáculos  
 
  1  EU-1214  DIEGO VILLAHIZAN BARGIELA LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     92·JR           11.47.25 

 
JABALINA (800 g.)  
 
  1  EU-1208  BORJA AGUILERA OBALDIA    LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     93·JR              28,25   
 



 
 
 

JUVENIL  
 
 
 
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   11/06/2011 PAMPLONA    94·JV              11.68 +1,0 
  2  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12.34 +1,4  
  3  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              12.60 +0,0  
  4  VI-3423  JON ANDER DIAZ DE TEJADA  BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12.69 +1,4 
  5  VI-3411  IÑAKI MARTINEZ BERAZA     ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              12.72 +1,4  
  6  EU-31132 JOSU GANA INTXAURRAGA     LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              13.03 +1,0  
  7  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   22/05/2011 DONOSTIA    94·JV              13.03 +1,4   
  8

 
  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIAZ        LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14.52 +1,2  

200 m.  
 
  1  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   07/05/2011 DONOSTIA    94·JV              24.00 -0,1   
  2  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   04/08/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              24.18 +1,8 
  3  VI-3374  SEPAND FEIZ MIR IRAVANI   BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              24.25 +0,0                   
  4  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              24.26 +1,8  
  5  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              25.39 +1,5  
  6  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              25.57 +0,2  
  7  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              25.80 +1,5   
  8  EU-1207  JAVIER RAMIREZ OZ.URTARAN ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              26.04 +0,0  
  9  VI-3423  JON AN. DIAZ DE TEJADA S. BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              26.21 +1,5  

 
400 m.  
 
  1  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   30/04/2011 BILBO       94·JV              53.92 
  2  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              54.26  
  3  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   30/04/2011 BILBO       94·JV              55.76 
  4  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              56.63  
  5  VI-3465  JOSU PEDROSA IBARRA       BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94.JV              57.19  
  6 

 
 VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              58.72   

800 m.  
 
  1  VI-3381  JON PEREZ VISAIRES        ZAI    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV            2.04.64       
  2  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            2.06.91  
  3  VI-3401  IÑIGO RIVERA PRADO        ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            2.13.89  
  4  VI-3414  SOUFIANE SBAITA           ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94.JV            2.15.36 
  5  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIAZ        LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV            2.23.85   

 
1.500 m.  
 
  1  VI-3401  IÑIGO RIBERA PRADO        ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            4.37.19        
  2  VI-3367  GARI URIARTE OVEJAS       BARR   05/02/2011 DURANGO     94·JV            4.43.24  
  3  VI-3381  JON PEREZ VISAIRES        ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            4.45.43       
  4  VI-3414  SOUFIANE SBAITA           ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            4.53.88 
  5  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   30/04/2011 BILBO       95·JV            4.54.24 
  6  VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIAZ        LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            5.04.05   
  7  VI-3438  MIGUEL ANGEL VEGA GONZALEZBLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            5.16.44   
  8 

 
 VI-3421  JON ARRIBAS RUIZ          BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            5.34.06  



3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3401  IÑIGO RIVERA PRADO        ZAI    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV           10.01.15  
  2  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV           10.16.40   
  3  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     94.JV           11.09.47   
 

5.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV           18.44.12  
  2 

 
 VI-3442  AGER MENDIETA DIEZ        LAU    19/03/2011 BILBO       95·JV           19.03.85 

110 m.v. (0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3374  SEPAND FEIZ MIR IRAVANI   BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              14.91 +1,3   
  2  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     95·JV              19.54 –0,2      
  3  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   03/04/2010 LOGROÑO     94·JV              19.63 –0,2                  

 
400 m.v. (0,84)  
 
  1  VI-3374  SEPAND FEIZ MIR IRAVANI   BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            1.01.33            
  2  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV            1.04.16   
  3  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV            1.05.30  

 
2.000 m. Obstáculos (0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     95·JV            7.21.00  
  2  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     94·JV            7.43.76   

 
ALTURA  
 
  1  VI-3373  ASIER LOPEZ LOPEZ         BARR   09/07/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               1,65 
  2 

 
 VI-3419  IBON AMADO ARNANZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               1,55 

LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   07/05/2011 DURANGO     94·JV               5,79 -0,2   
  2  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               4,80 +0,8 
  3  VI-3438  MIGUEL ANGEL VEGA GONZALEZBLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     94·JV               4,62 +0,8   

 
PÉRTIGA  
 
  1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               3,05   
  2  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               2,20 
  3  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV               2,20 

 
TRIPLE 
 
  1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              12,35 +0,4   
  2  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              10,85 +0,6   

 



 
PESO (5 Kg.)  
 
  1  EU-10169 ANDONI PENELLA GULLON     BERT   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV               9,17 
  2  VI-3419  IBON AMADO ARNANZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95.JV               7,98 
  3  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     95·JV               6,37  

 
DISCO (1,5 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              34,35   
  2  EU-10169 ANDONI PENELLA GULLON     BERT   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              20,18 
  3  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              19,12 
  4  VI-3419  IBON AMADO ARNANZ         BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     95·JV              15,04 
  5  VI-3421  JON ARRIBAS RUIZ          BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              11,58 

 
JABALINA (700 g.)  
 
  1  VI-3409  DANIEL SAGASTI SAENZ      BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              31,31 
  2  VI-3371  ERIK FDZ. DE LECETA PZ.H. BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              29,43 
  3  VI-3419  IBON AMADO ARNANZ         BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     95·JV              28,64 
  4  VI-3372  UNAI IZAGIRRE AIZPITARTE  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              27,94 
  5  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     94·JV              23,69 
  6  VI-3408  DANIEL SARASUA SANTIAGO   BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              15,74 
  7  VI-3418  PABLO ANITUA DIEZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     95·JV              14,86 

 
MARTILLO (5 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3370  AARON FDZ.DE ARROYABE FDS.BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     94·JV              21,65  
  2  VI-3421  JON ARRIBAS RUIZ          BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     94·JV              16,18  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

CADETE  
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    11/06/2011 VALLADOLID  96·C               11.55 +0,0   
  2  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               12.68 +1,4 
  3  EU-1219  JON BLANCO GONZALEZ       LAU    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               12.90 +1,9   
  4  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               12.96 +1,6  
  5  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.12 +1,3 
  6  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   04/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               13.34 +1,3        
  7  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.42 +1,5    
  8  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               13.43 +0,9  
  9  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.65 +0,9  
 10  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               13.79 +1,9 
 11

 
  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.85 +1,5   

100 m. (MANUAL)  
 
  1  VI-3464  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               12.3  +1,5 
  2  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.2  +1,5  
  3  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.3  +1,5   
  4  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               13.8  +1,5  

 
300 m.  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               38.00   
  2  VI-3463  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               40.91 
  3  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               42.69    
  4  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C               43.54 
  5  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               44.20        
  6  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               44.33 
  7  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               44.77 
  8  VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               47.23 

 
300 m.(MANUAL)  
 
  1  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               42.5  
  2  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               43.1         
  3

 
  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               50.4 

600 m.  
 
  1  VI-3433  JOKIN MTZ. DE SAN VICENTE BLA    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C             1.29.74 
  2  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    26/03/2011 BURGOS      96·C             1.32.0   
  3  VI-3430  JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ    BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C             1.36.16 
  4  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             1.45.02 

 
1.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3433  JOKIN MTZ. DE SAN VICENTE BLA    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C             2.49.87 
  2  VI-3430  JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ    BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C             2.52.8 
  3  VI-3482  JAVIER MANSO URTURI       BLA    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C             2.58.41 
  4  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C             3.01.14 
  5  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   28/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             3.07.47 
  6  VI-3427  IÑIGO GUTIERREZ LRGORBURU BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C             3.09.08         
  7  VI-3460  XABIER ETXEBESTE ARRESE   BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             3.23.61  
  8  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C             3.24.00    
  9  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             3.36.22  
 10  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             3.39.72 



 
 
3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C             9.46.90  
  2  VI-3430  JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ    BARR   10/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C             9.53.22  
  3  VI-3482  JAVIER MANSO URTURI       BLA    19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            10.22.06 
  4  VI-3454  PABLO VALLE LOPEZ MUNAIN  ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            12.05.91  
  5  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            12.52.10  
  6  VI-3477  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C            13.32.88  

 
100 m.v.(0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C               16.29 -0,1 
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               17.91 +1,2 
  3  EU-1221  ISKANDER LOPEZ LAVIN      LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               19.12 +0,7 
  4  VI-3464  KIALA MUANZA FDZ.DE LANDA BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     97·C               20.32 -0,1 
  5

 
  VI-3469  IÑIGO VILLANUEVA GUTIERREZBARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               21.54 +1,2         

300 m.v. (0,84)  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    26/06/2011 CASTELLON   96·C               40.88 
  2  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ A. BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               48.07  
  3  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               48.30 
  4  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    10/04/2011 DURANGO     97·C               48.91 

 
1.500 m. Obstáculos (0,762)  
 
  3  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C             4.54.83  
  5  VI-3482  JAVIER MANSO URTURI       BLA    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             5.00.99  
  6  VI-3430  JAVIER GUZMAN ENRIQUEZ    BARR   03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C             5.08.71    
 10  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C             5.48.25 

 
ALTURA  
 
  1  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   09/07/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                1,77  
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,50 
  3  VI-3463  ENEKO LOPEZ GARCIA        BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,45  
  4  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,35 
  5  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGUI BARR   19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,30  
     VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ AR.BARR   07/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                1,30 
  7 

 
 VI-3478  JAVIER FERREIRO IGLESIAS  BARR   19/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                1,25   

LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                5.68 +0,4   
  2  EU-1219  JON BLANCO GONZALEZ       LAU    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96.C                5,31 +1,2 
  3  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   20/03/2011 DURANGO     96·C                5,15 +0,0 
  4  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C                4,94 –0,3 
  5  VI-3462  JON HERNANDEZ BUENO       BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,73 +1,9    
  6  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGUI BARR   11/06/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                4,73 +0,6 
  7  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ AR.BARR   15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97.C                4,33 +0,2 
  8  VI-3474  ARITZ ARMENDARIZ MORCILLO BARR   02/04/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,58 +0,8 
  9  VI-3449  JONATHAN FERNANDEZ GARCIA ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                3,16 +2,0  

 



 
 
PÉRTIGA  
 
  1  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                2,10 

 
TRIPLE 
 
  1  VI-3457  JAVIER BARRIOS ALVAREZ AR.BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97.C               10,59 +0,6 
  2  VI-3450  JUAN JOSE FDZ.OLANO ROJAS ZAI    15/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               10,02 +0,2 
  3  VI-3460  XABIER ETXEBESTE ARRESE   BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,58 -0,9 
  4  VI-3467  MIKEL RODRIGUEZ MAIZTEGI  BARR   29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,58 -1,5   
  5  EU-31134 JON LEJARRETA INCHAURRAGA LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     96·C                9,44 +0,6 
  6  VI-3452  GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO   ZAI    29/03/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                9,14 -0,4    

 
PESO (4 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3452  GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO   ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C                8,44 
  2  VI-3431  AYOUB JOUDAANE            BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C                6,86  

 
DISCO (1 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3416  OSCAR PUJOLAS Gª VICUÑA   ZAI    03/04/2011 LOGROÑO     96·C               29,53   
  2  EU-1244  MIKEL VALCARLOS UNZUETA   ZAI    22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               20,25 
  3  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               17,51     
  4  VI-3458  IKER BLANCO MUÑOZ         BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    96·C               14,16 

 
JABALINA (600 g.)  
 
  1  VI-3428  PABLO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU GLZ.BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               34,43  
  2  EU-10169 ANDONI PENELA GULLON      BERT   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     96·C               27,36 
  3  VI-3452  GORKA OQUILLAS ALVARADO   ZAI    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     97·C               26,36 
  4  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               21,16 

 
MARTILLO (4 Kg.)  
 
 
 
 1  VI-3476  EKAITZ EGUILUZ GUTIERREZ  BARR   18/06/2011 DONOSTIA    97·C               14,78 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

VETERANOS  
 

100 m.  
 
  1  VI-3101  JORGE ARBILDI ALBARADO    BLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40            13.27 -1,4 

 
400 m.  
 
  1  VI-3435  JOSE ANTONIO OCA IBERNIA  BLA    25/06/2011 AGUILAS     60·SM50          1.00.84 
  2 

 
 VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40          1.02.64 

800 m.  
 
  1  EU-10172 JAVIER SALINAS QUINTANA   42195  22/05/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35          2.04.84    
  2  EU-10112 VICTOR PERDIZ SANZ        42195  09/07/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35          2.05.42 
  3  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    02/07/2011 GASTEIZ     61·SM45          2.06.73 
  4  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40          2.07.88 
  5  VI-3435  JOSE ANTONIO OCA IBERNIA  BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     60·SM50          2.09.72 
  6  VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    26/06/2011 GASTEIZ     54·SM55          2.30.89  

 
1.500 m.  
 
  1  EU-10172 JAVIER SALINAS QUINTANA   42195  14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35          4.21.77    
  2  VI-2811  PATXI HERNANDEZ LOPEZ     BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     61·SM45          4.26.33 
  3  EU-10187 JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    AMU    04/06/2011 DURANGO     65·SM45          4.37.39   
  4  VI-2553  EDUVIGES FRUTOS SOBRINO   LAU    04/06/2011 DURANGO     66·SM40          4.43.00 
  5  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     69·SM40          4.46.34 
  6  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREC LAU    15/06/2011 BASAURI     58·SM50          4.53.69 
  7 

 
 VI-3221  FRANCISCO MARTINEZ VELA   BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     54·SM55          4.58.15  

3.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-2734  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES63·SM45          8.43.87 
  2  VI-3224  ENRIQUE SEBASTIAN ESTEVEZ SGP    28/05/2011 LOS CORRALES75·SM35          8.46.97 
  3  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    14/05/2011 DURANGO     74·SM35          8.55.97   
  4  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     70.SM40          9.20.18  
  5  EU-10187 JOSE LUIS VALES BLANCO    OIN    25/06/2011 BASAURI     65·SM45          9.58.44 
  6  EU-10112 VICTOR PERDIZ SANZ        42195  26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     75·SM35         10.00.13 
  7  VI-3435  JOSE ANTONIO OCA IBERNIA  BLA    26/02/2011 GASTEIZ     60·SM50         10.28.02 
  8  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREC LAU    10/04/2011 DURANGO     58.SM50         10.40.41 

 
5.000 m.  
 
  1  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    18/06/2011 BILBO       63·SM45         15.00.29 
  2  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     70·SM40         16.31.72  
  3  VI-3353  FERNANDO MTZ. DE GUEREÑU  BARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     63·SM45         17.23.99    
  4  VI-3223  JUAN JAVIER MUÑOZ OLMEDO  LAU    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     72·SM35         17.49.80 
  5  VI-3399  LUIS ANGEL DEL RIO COFREC LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     58·SM50         18.04.40 

 
10.000 m.  
 
  2  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    19/03/2011 BILBO       74·SM35         32.13.81  



 
10 Km. (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEB  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     73·SM35        30.31 
  2 

 
 VI-3007  ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE V.  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     69·SM40        31.42 

MEDIA MARATHON  (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-3195  GONTZAL SANZ URIBE-ETXEB  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     73·SM35        1.05.38 
  2  VI-3007  ROBERTO RUIZ BALZA DE V.  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     69·SM40        1.08.28 
  3  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    10/04/2011 POLLENÇA    63·SM45        1.09.21 
  4  VI-3236  ANTONIO BLANCO GUTIERREZ  BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     69·SM40        1.11.23  
  5  VI-2501  ALBERTO IBAÑEZ RZ.ARCAUTE BLA    20/03/2011 LEÓN        70·SM40        1.11.39 
  6  VI-3439  JOSEBA P.MENTXAKA MURGIAL.BLA    19/12/2010 GASTEIZ     70·SM40        1.13.09 

 
MARATHÓN (RUTA)  
 
  1  VI-3236  ANTONIO BLANCO GUTIERREZ  BLA    13/02/2011 SEVILLA     69·SM40        2.30.13 
  2  VI-2784  MARTIN FIZ MARTIN         IND    07/11/2010 NUEVA YORK  63·SM45        2.35.19 

 
400 m.v. (0,914)  
 
  1  VI-3402  LUIS MIGUEL TAMAYO GARCIA LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     69·SM40          1.10.22 

 
3.000 m. Obstáculos  
 
  1  VI-3331  EDUARDO MARIN MARTIN      UPV    18/04/2011 DONOSTIA    74·SM35          9.38.41  

 
5 Km. marcha (PISTA)  
 
 
  1 

 
 VI-2851  ANTONIO PORCEL ARANA      BLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     71·SM35         27.09.20  

LONGITUD  
 
  1  VI-3232  JOSE JAVIER BENITO BERMUD BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     61·SM45             5,05 +0,0   

 
TRIPLE 
 
  1 

 
 VI-3232  JOSE JAVIER BENITO BERMUD BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     61·SM45            11,04 +0,1 

PESO (6 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59.SM50            11,00 



 
PESO (7,260 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50             9,29 
  2  VI-3406  PABLO BETES CIMAVILLA     LAU    16/04/2011 DURANGO     64·SM45             7,40 
  3  EU-1236  VICTOR MORENO OSESS       BARR   16/04/2011 DONOSTIA    71.SM35             7,08          

 
DISCO (1,5 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    04/06/2011 DURANGO     59·SM50            37,02 

 
DISCO (2 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3440  JOSE MIGUEL RUIZ DEL BARCOBLA    16/04/2011 DURANGO     71·SM40            29,90    
  2  EU-1210  MARIANO GARCIA MORENO     LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     64.SM45            29,03  
  3

 
  EU-1247  ASHOK KUMAR TEWATIA       LAU    12/06/2011 DURANGO     76·SM35            26,26 

JABALINA (700 g.)  
 
  1  VI-3434  JUAN POLAN IRIARTE        BLA    12/06/2011 DURANGO     59·SM50            29,62  

 
JABALINA (800 g.)  
 
  1  VI-3434  JUAN POLAN IRIARTE        BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50            29,06  

 
MARTILLO (6 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50            29,26 

 
MARTILLO (7,260 Kg.)  
 
  1  VI-3018  MANUEL HIDALGO NUÑEZ      BLA    14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     59·SM50            27,12 
  2  VI-3304  PEDRO Mª RAMIREZ BUENVARONBARR   14/05/2011 GASTEIZ     71·SM35            14,31 
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